CALIFORNLA WOMEN'S 500 CLUB

ANNUAL TOURNAMENT

MAIL-O-GRAM

4th Street Bowl 1441 N. 4th Street San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 453-5555 APRIL 26, 2025 – MAY 25, 2025

Closing entry date April 25, 2025

USBC CERTIFIED

Entry Fees	\$30.00
Prize Fund	\$20.00
Expenses	\$10.00
Total Entry	\$30.00

Payout Ratio: 1:4		
Division	Average	
А	170 & Higher	
В	150-169	
С	149 & Lower	

Device to Detter 4.4

RULES:

- 1. Entrant MUST be a FEMALE. Must be a member of USBC and CA Women's 500 Club member in good standing. Duplicate CA Women's 500 Club cards are available for purchase (\$5.00) by mail. Membership will be verified before issuing card.
- 2. Handicap 90% of 220.
- 3. ENTERING AVERAGES:

A) Highest 2023-2024 USBC certified book average (min. of 21 games). If none,
B) Highest 2024-2025 USBC certified book average (min. 21 games) as of tournament date (sheet required if not posted on BOWL.com). If none,
C) Highest 2022 2024 USBC certified Composite book average (min. of 21 games)

C) Highest 2023-2024 USBC certified Composite book average (min. of 21 games).

D) If none, scratch 220

Bowlers are responsible for verifying their own average. If a "sport/challenge" average is the bowler's only verifiable average, it must be marked with "SP/CH" and will be adjusted per the USBC sport chart.

- 3. Rules 319a2 and 319d will be waived. Rule 319c will be applied for current averages that are 10 pins higher than last year's book. If the assigned average is not accepted by the bowler, the entry fee shall be refunded. Bowlers on the USBC re-rate list must report the re-adjusted average or be subject to disqualification without refund.
- 4. All USBC rules prevail, and anything not covered above will be decided by the CA Women's State 500 Club Tournament Committee.
- 5. Prize fund 100%, one cash award for every four (4) entries
- 6. Bowl CA Women's 500 Club Annual Tournament by using your team handicap scores bowled in Women's or Open Championships tournament in CALUSBC TEAM Event. Entrant will use her team event score as her 500 singles score plus handicap. ENTRY FEE must be paid prior to bowling your CAUSBC team event. We will have three divisions (A, B. C) in the CA Women's 500 Club Annual tournament.



MAIL-O-GRAM

- 7. A bowler can cash only once in Women's State Division and only once in Open Championships, must pay two Annual Tournament entry fees if entering in both.
- 8. Dead line for receiving scores must be post marked by June 14, 2025 no later than 11:59 PM or you shall receive a score of zero (0).
- 9. A copy of your recap sheet is required to show proof of scores. Send recap by mail, e-mail, or text. Be sure it is clear to read. Deadline for scores is June 14, 2025.
- 10. If bowling in the Women's and the Open Championships you will need to send in your scores for both on separate score verification forms.
- 11. A reminder to send in your scores can be sent out to you if indicated on entry form in either email or text or both. Entry must reach me before you are bowling in order to receive a reminder.
- 12. Any questions please contact me using the information listed below

Contact: Belinda Thomas, California Women's 500 Club Tournament Director/Secretary

Phone: 805.736.1464 (Home) or 805.294.8606 (Cell) Leave voice message on either or both lines.

Email: sevengails@yahoo.com

Mail Entries to: Belinda Thomas PO Box 1229 Lompoc, CA 93438 Make Check Payable to: CA Women's 500 Club

California Women's 500 Club Annual Tournament Using California State USBC Tournament Scores April 26, 2025 thru May 25, 2025

Prize Fund	\$20.00	Division A: 170 & over	3-Game Hcap Series
Expense Fund	<u>\$10.00</u>	Division B: 155 – 169	90% of 220
Total Entry Fee	\$30.00	Division C: 154 & under	Payout Ratio: 1 in 4

Enter in Women's or Open Championships or both. Cash only once in the Women's or Open Championships.

Closing date: All entries must be postmarked by April 25, 2025

SINGLES MAIL-O-GRAPHIC ANNUAL TOURNAMENT ENTRY FORM Women's Championships
Open Championships

PLEASE PRINT DUE: April 25, 7 NAME:		· ·
Address:		
City:		Zipcode:
Home Phone:	Cell:	
Email:		
California Women's 500 Club	No:	
USBC Membership No:		
Would you like a reminder to	send in you scores? Ye	s 🗆 No 🗆
How would you like to receive	e your reminder? Email I	□ Text □ (Check all that apply)
Check which tournament you	are participating in	
Women's (\$30.00)	Open (\$	30.00)
Date Bowling	Date Bo	wling
Time Bowling	Time Bo	wling

You may enter once for each tournament you're bowl in. The cost for each entry is \$30 and the team scores bowled will count towards the tournament.

Entry form must be postmarked no later than April 25, 2025

Mail Entries to: Belinda Thomas PO Box 1229 Lompoc, CA 93438 Make Check Payable to: CA Women's 500 Club

California Women's 500 Club Annual Tournament Using California State USBC Tournament Scores April 26, 2025 thru May 25, 2025

Prize Fund	\$20.00	Division A: 170 & over	3-Game Hcap Series
Expense Fund	<u>\$10.00</u>	Division B: 155 – 169	90% of 220
Total Entry Fee	\$30.00	Division C: 154 & under	Payout Ratio: 1 in 4

Closing date: All scores must be postmarked or received by June 14, 2025

SCORE VERIFICATION FORM

Women's Championships
Open Championships

Please Print	Due: June 14, 2025
Name:	Game #1
Tournament:	Game #2
Date Bowled:	Game #3

You MUST attach the recap sheet with the scores bowled, it must show the date, average, handicap, and scores bowled. You will need to state either it was in the Women's or the Open Championships and be sure it is readable.

Return a copy of your score recap sheet postmarked no later than

June 14, 2025 to:

California Women's 500 Club Attn: Belinda Thomas PO Box 1229 Lompoc, CA 93438

Phone: 805-736-1464 (landline) leave voice message 805-736-1464 (cell) leave voice or text message Email: sevengails@yahoo.com